and the mandatory publicity of personal estate facts could be avoided by using a 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST. 

In California, when you die with or without a Will, if you own real property (land or real 
estate, even a manufactured or mobile home is considered real estate in some states) 
worth $58,000 (fifty-eight thousand dollars) OR if you do not own real property but instead 
own personal property (savings, stocks, bonds, cash, and other liquid assets) worth 
$184,500, then the state mandates a Probate. 

HOLDING PROPERTY IN JOINT TENANCY 

Many people believe that joint tenancy is a way to avoid probate.